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City of Oregon City Community Development Department
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Building Department Inspections
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Building Department Inspections
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Building Department Permits Submitted
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Excerpt of Permits Submitted to the Building 
Department in 2019
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Valuation of Building Department Applications
in Millions

263,441 sq. ft. of new commercial space
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Major Construction Projects Completed in 2019

•The Cove Apartments Phase 1

•24 Unit Veteran's Housing Apartments on Pleasant Avenue

•River Terrace Memory Care

•Discount Tire

•Fire Station

•Trojan Self Storage

•New Commercial Building

•AFC Urgent Care Clinic

•Yvonne's Expansion

•Optimize Technologies Expansion

•Clackamas Community College: Dejardin Hall Addition

•Clackamas Community College: Barlow Hall Renovation

•Planet Fitness

•Hobby Lobby



Accessory Dwelling Units (ADUs) Submitted
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Local Appeals Submitted to the Planning Division

Staff Decisions (Type II) PC & HRB Decisions (Type III)
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City position affirmed or court 
denied/dismissed review in all cases.



Lots Submitted in Land Division Applications
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Land Division Applications Submitted to the 
Planning Division
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New Building Lots

59

289

236

429

190 178

8

72

37
60

86

138

173

103

150

26
41

138

110

17

18

38

36

31

16

2

10

7

0

10

4

2

4

7

10
8

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Subdivision PUD Minor Partition



Planning Applications Submitted
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Pre- Development Meetings 
Pre-Application Conferences 
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Commercial Applications Submitted to the Planning 
Division
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Annexations Applications Submitted
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Conditional Use Applications Submitted
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Historic Review Applications Submitted 
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Boards and Commissions Supported

•Planning Commission

•Historic Review Board

•Citizen Involvement Committee

•Natural Resources Committee

•Development Stakeholders Group



Other Substantial Initiatives

2019 American Society of Landscape Architects, Oregon 
Chapter, Award of Excellence: 

Research Category

• Furthered the design for Phase 1 of the riverwalk. 
• After the Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde purchased the 

property in August of 2019, the project has worked with the new 
owner to explore an alternate riverside approach to Phase 1, 
delaying permitting and groundbreaking.    

• City staff applied for funding opportunities for McLoughlin 
Boulevard Phase III and supported the CTGR on a cleanup grant. 

• The Willamette Falls Trust continued to build relationships with 
local and indigenous communities toward activating future 
programming. 



Other Substantial Initiatives

Two rounds of code amendments 
resulting in more housing 

options, streamlining processes, 
and removal of unnecessary or 

conflicting standards.

Initiated a project to rezone and 
adopt amendments to implement 

the Beavercreek Road Concept 
Plan Implementation.



Other Substantial Initiatives

Completed a Housing Needs Analysis 
& Building Lands Inventory

Updated Historic Review Board 
Policies and created a series of policy 

guides for easy implementation.



Other Substantial Initiatives

Implementation of the Transportation 
Demand Management Plan with the 

creation of a working group, initiating 
after hours parking, and implementation 

of a travel behavior study. 

Successful application of two grants to fund a 
majority of the Comprehensive Plan Update 

from the Oregon Department of Transportation 
(ODOT) and the Department of Land 

Conservation and Development (DLCD). 



Other Substantial Initiatives

Creation of a policy and process to address 
expired Building Division permits.

Proactively reached out to customers in advanced 
of the WES system development charge increase.



Other Substantial Initiatives

Partnership with Friends of Trees to plant trees 
throughout the community.

Increase public education with a large number of 
quality articles in the Trail News and a booth at 
National Night Out.



2019 Grants Received

$673,000 Willamette Falls Legacy Project/Highway 99E*
$167,168 Transportation Demand Management Plan Implementation

$42,500 Comprehensive Plan

$882,668 Total

*In collaboration with the Public Works Department



In 2020

•Comprehensive Plan Update

•Adoption of the Beavercreek Concept Plan Implementation

•Updating the Building Code of the Oregon City Municipal Code

•Fully electronic submittal and review for Planning and Building


